

No. 18-966

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

NEW YORK, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari Before Judgment
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit

**Brief of the Public Interest Legal Foundation
as *Amicus Curiae* in Support of Petitioners**

J. CHRISTIAN ADAMS

KAYLAN PHILLIPS

Counsel of Record

PUBLIC INTEREST LEGAL FOUNDATION

32 E. Washington St., Ste. 1675

Indianapolis, IN 46204

(317) 203-5599

kphillips@publicinterestlegal.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Public Interest Legal Foundation

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities iii

Interest of Amicus Curiae..... 1

Summary of the Argument 2

Argument..... 2

 I. The Reinstatement of the Citizenship
 Question on the 2020 Census Is of
 National Importance 3

 II. The Court’s Immediate Guidance Is
 Needed 4

Conclusion 5

Table of Authorities

Cases

City of San Jose, et al. v. Ross, et al.,
18-cv-02279 (N.D. Cal. filed Apr. 17, 2018)..... 2

Kravitz, et al. v. United States Dep’t of Commerce,
et al., 18-cv-01041 (D. Md. Filed Apr. 11, 2018) . 3

La Union Del Pueblo Entero, et al. v. Ross, et al.,
18-cv-01570 (D. Md. filed May 31, 2018)..... 3

State of California, et al. v. Ross, et al.,
18-cv-01865 (N.D. Cal. filed Mar. 26, 2018)..... 2

Other Authorities

Plaintiffs’ Post-Trial Proposed Conclusion of Law,
State of California, et al. v. Ross, et al.,
No. 18-cv-01865 (N.D. Cal. filed Feb. 1,
2019) 3

Sup. Ct. R. 11 2
